
Daniela was born in Italy. She lived in
Switzerland, France and Germany until 2015,
when she moved to CA. She quickly fell in love
with the beauty of this sport. It is social, but
competitive. It is accessible to everyone, but
uniquely complex when you want to master it. It
challenges you both physically and mentally and
it requires hard work. Her passion to improve her
own game motivated her to learn everything
about the sport and become a Tennis Pro!

A former #1 player at SJSU, Noi is also PTR
certified, a USTA JTT Spc. and a 10U Pro -
Junior Development Coach as well as a
Member of the Wilson Tennis Elite Advisory
Staff. Noi has been teaching since 1990 &
she has also been a Member of the LSRC
team for 25 years. She started JTT League
Teams here at LGSRC in 2014 and from 2016-
2024, her teams have won 9 sectionals
championships. She loves tennis and
especially loves teaching kid’s tennis!

SZYMON
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TENNIS PRO TENNIS

PROGRAM

L O S  G A T O S  S W I M  &
R A C Q U E T  C L U B

Jeff Cervantes has been teaching tennis
since 1994 and has been with LGSRC since
2000. He is a USPTA Professional & PTR
Professional, as well as a member of the
Dunlop tennis gear advisory staff. He has
played Intercollegiate tennis & Open
Tournaments. Jeff is passionate about
teaching tennis and he hopes to share his
enthusiasm for the game with others! 

Szymon began his tennis career at the age of 7 &
by the age of 10 he started to compete as a
junior on the clay courts in Poland. At the age of
13, he moved to the US where he competed as a
#1 ranked singles player for his High School in
McHenry, IL, finishing top 3 in the conference for
4 years. Later, he joined Eagle Fustar Tennis
Academy where he prepared children for
competitive play & paved the way for them to
compete in USTA tournaments. He is also a PTR
certified coach.

CONTACT OUR CLUB

lgsrc.proshop@gmail.com

Pro Shop: (408) 356 - 8363

14700 Oka Road
Los Gatos, CA 94513

Information on our tennis program,
lessons, clinics, policies, and tennis
professionals.

MEET OUR 
TENNIS DIRECTOR

JEFF CERVANTES

MEET OUR PROS

DANIELA
NALESSO:
TENNIS PRO

MEET OUR 
JTT DIRECTOR

NOI CHERY

TODD
BARTOLOMEO:
TENNIS PRO

A standout from the start, Todd was part of the
RI state team that won three HS state
championships in ‘85, ‘86, & ‘88. His prowess led
him to clinch the RI State Open Championship
in the 18-and-under category in ‘88. Todd’s
coaching journey began in ‘89, and he has since
worked at some of the world’s top tennis
academies, including the prestigious Everts &
Saddlebrook academies. As a former Nat’l Player
Development Coach for the USTA and Head Pro
at Silver Creek in SJ, Todd brings over 30 years of
rich coaching experience. 



TENNIS
LESSONS & CLINICS

COURT 
RESERVATION POLICY

All available courts may be reserved up to 3
days in advance. We start accepting calls at
8:00 am. (You may also show up in person
to reserve a court. You may only reserve one
court at a time, i.e. you cannot get two
courts in one phone call. You must call back
to reserve another court.)

Reserved courts are booked on 1 ½ hour
basis regardless of singles or doubles.
Reserved courts can only be reserved for
the following times: 6:00 am, 7:30 am, 9:00
am, 10:30 am, 12:00 pm, 1:30 pm, 3:00 pm,
4:30 pm, 6:00 pm, & 7:30 pm.

When no reservable courts are available,
members may be put on a waiting list. If a
reserved court is canceled, the Pro Shop will
contact the member immediately.

A reserved court becomes open after 15
minutes if the Member has not checked in
at the Pro Shop. Please arrive on time if
you’ve reserved a court or you may lose the
court.

If available, walk-on courts will be assigned
for 90 minutes if the court is not reserved at
the next standard reservation time. For
example, if you and your partner show up at
2:00 pm, you will be able to play until 3:30
pm unless someone has previously reserved
that court at 3:00 pm.

All members are welcome to take clinics or
lessons, but only tennis members may use
the courts for personal use.

The ball machine court may be reserved for
30-60 minutes for the same day or the
following day. Children under 14 are not
allowed on the ball machine court unless
previously approved by a Tennis Pro and
supervised by an adult. 

Our junior tennis program is a year-round
program designed for all levels of players. We
focus on the fundamental skills necessary for
kids of all ages to learn and play the game of
tennis. We follow USTA Quick Start Programs
Guidelines for the “10 & Under” Juniors and we
also offer classes for more advanced and/or
older junior players. 

By using the age and skill appropriate speed
of ball, it allows our instructors to teach the
proper mechanics as well as helping the
student succeed in implementing the skills
they learn. As players develop, they will
progress to faster paced balls and more
realistic game situations.

We encourage year round learning and offer
three sessions throughout the year for our
program. After school and weekend clinics
are offered in the Winter/Spring (January –
May) session and the Fall/Winter (September
– December) session; whereas morning and
afternoon camps are held in our summer
session (June – August). 

Tennis Director: Jeff Cervantes
1/2 Hour Private
1 Hour Private
1/2 Hour Semi-Private/Person
1 Hour Semi-Private/Person

Full 
Member

Fitness 
Member

Non
Member

$63
$115
$32.50
$60

$67
$123
$34.50
$64

$71
$130
$36.50
$67.50

JTT Director: Noi Chery

Staff Pros: Szymon Linette & Daniela Nalesso
1/2 Hour Private
45 Minute Private
1 Hour Private
1.5 Hour Private
1/2 Hour Semi-Private/Person
45 Minute Semi-Private/Person
1 Hour Semi-Private/Person
1.5 Hour Semi-Private/Person

$55
$80
$105
$153
$29
$42
$55
$84

Adult Clinics (Price is Per Person)
Drop-In Clinics

1.5 Hour Clinic 6 Players $ 3 7

Junior Private Clinics
1 Hour Clinic 4 Players

JUNIOR TENNIS

1/2 Hour Private
45 Minute Private
1 Hour Private
1.5 Hour Private
1/2 Hour Semi-Private/Person
45 Minute Semi-Private/Person
1 Hour Semi-Private/Person
1.5 Hour Semi-Private/Person

$58
$83
$110
$168
$30
$43
$57.50
$87.50

$61
$87
$118
$176
$32
$45
$61.50
$91.50

$65
$91
$125
$183
$34
$47
$65
$95

$59
$86
$113
$161
$30.50
$45
$59
$89.50

$63
$91
$120
$168
$32.50
$47.50
$62.50
$95

$ 4 1 $ 4 5
Private Clinics

1.5 Hour Clinic 6 Players $ 3 7 $ 4 1 $ 4 5

$ 3 7 $ 4 1 $ 4 5

With 13 lighted courts, USPTA certified
professional tennis staff, and a PlayMate
ball machine in its own court, we offer a
variety of ways to help our members enjoy
and improve their game. We offer day time
and evening private lessons and group
clinics of all different levels.

LGSRC is proud to offer team participation
in all USTA leagues: Mixed: 18+, 40+, 55+;
Adult: 18+, 40+, 55+, 60, 65, 70, Combo, & Flex.

ABOUT OUR TENNIS


