MEET OUR TENNIS DIRECTOR JEFF CERVANTES



Jeff Cervantes has been teaching tennis since 1994 and has been with LGSRC since 2000. He is a USPTA Professional & PTR Professional, as well as a member of the Dunlop tennis gear advisory staff. He has played Intercollegiate tennis & Open Tournaments. Jeff is passionate about teaching tennis and he hopes to share his enthusiasm for the game with others!

MEET OUR JTT DIRECTOR NOI CHERY



A former #1 player at SJSU, Noi is also PTR certified, a USTA JTT Spc. and a 10U Pro-Junior Development Coach as well as a Member of the Wilson Tennis Elite Advisory Staff. Noi has been teaching since 1990 & she has also been a Member of the LSRC team for 25 years. She started JTT League Teams here at LGSRC in 2014 and from 2016-2024, her teams have won 9 sectionals championships. She loves tennis and especially loves teaching kid's tennis!

MEET OUR PROS

SZYMON LINETTE: TENNIS PRO





Szymon began his tennis career at the age of 7 & by the age of 10 he started to compete as a junior on the clay courts in Poland. At the age of 13, he moved to the US where he competed as a #1 ranked singles player for his High School in McHenry, IL, finishing top 3 in the conference for 4 years. Later, he joined Eagle Fustar Tennis Academy where he prepared children for competitive play & paved the way for them to compete in USTA tournaments. He is also a PTR certified coach.



DANIELA NALESSO: TENNIS PRO

Daniela was born in Italy. She lived in Switzerland, France and Germany until 2015, when she moved to CA. She quickly fell in love with the beauty of this sport. It is social, but competitive. It is accessible to everyone, but uniquely complex when you want to master it. It challenges you both physically and mentally and it requires hard work. Her passion to improve her own game motivated her to learn everything about the sport and become a Tennis Pro!

TODD BARTOLOMEO: TENNIS PRO





A standout from the start, Todd was part of the RI state team that won three HS state championships in '85, '86, & '88. His prowess led him to clinch the RI State Open Championship in the 18-and-under category in '88. Todd's coaching journey began in '89, and he has since worked at some of the world's top tennis academies, including the prestigious Everts & Saddlebrook academies. As a former Nat'l Player Development Coach for the USTA and Head Pro at Silver Creek in SJ, Todd brings over 30 years of rich coaching experience.

LOS GATOS SWIM & RACQUET CLUB

TENNIS PROGRAM

Information on our tennis program, lessons, clinics, policies, and tennis professionals.



CONTACT OUR CLUB

- 14700 Oka Road Los Gatos, CA 94513
- Pro Shop: (408) 356 8363
- Igsrc.proshop@gmail.com

TENNIS LESSONS & <u>CLINICS</u>

	Full	Fitness	Non
	Member	Member	Member
Tennis Director: Jeff C			
1/2 Hour Private	\$63	\$67	\$71
1 Hour Private	\$115	\$123	\$130
1/2 Hour Semi-Private/Pers		0 \$34.50	\$36.50
1 Hour Semi-Private/Perso	n \$60	\$64	\$67.50
JTT Director: Noi Cher	<u>у</u> .		
1/2 Hour Private	\$58	\$61	\$65
45 Minute Private	\$83	\$87	\$91
1 Hour Private	\$110	\$118	\$125
1.5 Hour Private	\$168	\$176	\$183
1/2 Hour Semi-Private/Pers		\$32	\$34
45 Minute Semi-Private/Pe	erson \$43	\$45	\$47
1 Hour Semi-Private/Perso	n \$57.5	0 \$61.50	\$65
1.5 Hour Semi-Private/Pers	on \$87.5	0 \$91.50	\$95
Staff Pros: Szymon Line	ette & Dan	iela Nale	esso
1/2 Hour Private	\$55	\$59	\$63
45 Minute Private	\$80	\$86	\$91
1 Hour Private	\$105	\$113	\$120
1.5 Hour Private	\$153	\$161	\$168
1/2 Hour Semi-Private/Pers	on \$29	\$30.50	\$32.50
45 Minute Semi-Private/Pe	erson \$42	\$45	\$47.50
1 Hour Semi-Private/Perso	n \$55	\$59	\$62.50
1.5 Hour Semi-Private/Pers	on \$84	\$89.50	\$95
Adult Clinics (Price is I	<u>Per Perso</u>	<u>n)</u>	
Drop-In Clinics			
1.5 Hour Clinic 6 Players	\$37	\$41	\$45
Private Clinics			
1.5 Hour Clinic 6 Players	\$37	\$41	\$45

ABOUT OUR TENNIS

\$37

Junior Private Clinics

1 Hour Clinic 4 Players

With 13 lighted courts, USPTA certified professional tennis staff, and a PlayMate ball machine in its own court, we offer a variety of ways to help our members enjoy and improve their game. We offer day time and evening private lessons and group clinics of all different levels.

LGSRC is proud to offer team participation in all USTA leagues: Mixed: 18+, 40+, 55+; Adult: 18+, 40+, 55+, 60, 65, 70, Combo, & Flex.

COURTRESERVATION POLICY

- All available courts may be reserved up to 3 days in advance. We start accepting calls at 8:00 am. (You may also show up in person to reserve a court. You may only reserve one court at a time, i.e. you cannot get two courts in one phone call. You must call back to reserve another court.)
- Reserved courts are booked on 1 ½ hour basis regardless of singles or doubles.
 Reserved courts can only be reserved for the following times: 6:00 am, 7:30 am, 9:00 am, 10:30 am, 12:00 pm, 1:30 pm, 3:00 pm, 4:30 pm, 6:00 pm, & 7:30 pm.
- When no reservable courts are available, members may be put on a waiting list. If a reserved court is canceled, the Pro Shop will contact the member immediately.
- A reserved court becomes open after 15 minutes if the Member has not checked in at the Pro Shop. Please arrive on time if you've reserved a court or you may lose the court.
- If available, walk-on courts will be assigned for 90 minutes if the court is not reserved at the next standard reservation time. For example, if you and your partner show up at 2:00 pm, you will be able to play until 3:30 pm unless someone has previously reserved that court at 3:00 pm.
- All members are welcome to take clinics or lessons, but only **tennis** members may use the courts for personal use.
- The ball machine court may be reserved for 30-60 minutes for the same day or the following day. Children under 14 are not allowed on the ball machine court unless previously approved by a Tennis Pro and supervised by an adult.

JUNIOR TENNIS



Our junior tennis program is a year-round program designed for all levels of players. We focus on the fundamental skills necessary for kids of all ages to learn and play the game of tennis. We follow USTA Quick Start Programs Guidelines for the "10 & Under" Juniors and we also offer classes for more advanced and/or older junior players.

By using the age and skill appropriate speed of ball, it allows our instructors to teach the proper mechanics as well as helping the student succeed in implementing the skills they learn. As players develop, they will progress to faster paced balls and more realistic game situations.

We encourage year round learning and offer three sessions throughout the year for our program. After school and weekend clinics are offered in the Winter/Spring (January – May) session and the Fall/Winter (September – December) session; whereas morning and afternoon camps are held in our summer session (June – August).

